North Carolina
Statistical Summary ‘for

HOMESCHOOLS
2023 - 2024

Secretary Pamela B. Cashwell
Bobby J. Dixon, DNPE Director *

Department of Administration

Non-Public Education



Alamance 1,229
Alexander 464
Alleghany 81
Anson 190
Ashe 286
Avery 131
Beaufort 326
Bertie 70
Bladen 256
Brunswick 1,234
Buncombe 3,031
Burke 993
Cabarrus 2,493
Caldwell 861
Camden 87
Carteret 639
Caswell 233
Catawba 1,487
Chatham 464
Cherokee 399
Chowan 102
Clay 68
Cleveland 1,021
Columbus 359
Craven 828
Cumberland 2,690
Currituck 380
Dare 305
Davidson 2,013
Davie 615
Duplin 250
Durham 1,154
Edgecombe 288
Forsyth 3,428
Franklin 898
Gaston 1,792
Gates 105
Graham 113
Granville 460
Greene 131
Guilford 2,950
Halifax 145
Harnett 2,138
Haywood 840
Henderson 1,482

doa.nc.gov

North Carolina Home Schools
Number of Schools by County

School Year: 23 - 24

Hertford

Hoke

Hyde

Iredell
Jackson
Johnston
Jones

Lee

Lenoir
Lincoln
Macon
Madison
Martin
McDowell
Mecklenburg
Mitchell
Montgomery
Moore

Nash

New Hanover
Northampton
Onslow
Orange
Pamlico
Pasquotank
Pender
Perquimans
Person

Pitt

Polk
Randolph
Richmond
Robeson
Rockingham
Rowan
Rutherford
Sampson
Scotland
Stanly
Stokes
Surry

Swain
Transylvania
Tyrrell

Union

Departmant of Administration

Non-Public Education

82
801
57
2,511
385
3,083
126
466
457
943
550
338
195
554
7,316
178
334
1,351
967
1,332
77
2327
780
111
278
673
154
240
1,270
257
1,831
387
990
1,178
1,945
965
264
209
1,044
490
1,001
119
439

48
3,743

Vance

Wake
Warren
Washington
Watauga
Wayne
Wilkes
Wilson
Yadkin
Yancey

Statewide Total:

984-236-0113

255
9,412
100
125
537
1,093
1,133
719
442
294

96,529



North Carolina Home School

Number of Home Schools by Type
School Year: 23 -24

Independent 45,708 47.4%
Religious 50,821 52.6%
Grand Total 96,529 100.0%

ESTIMATED STATEWIDE ENROLLMENT BY AGE

School Year: 23 - 24

23-24

Age Estimated
Enroliment
6 (1st) 13,490
7 (2nd) 15,806
8 (3rd) 12,929
9 (4th) 13,005
10 (5th) 12,890
11 (6th) 13,297
12 (7th) 13,571
13 (8th) 12,559
14 (9th) 13,977
15 (10th) 14,953
16 (11th) 11,685
17 (12th) 9,480
Total All Ages 157,642

*Reporting statistics are based on data exported in May 2024.

Note. The numbers of students are estimates based on information submitted by actual
open schools during each school year. ***Home school numbers and enrollment is based on
all data collected between July 1, 2023, and May 31, 2024.

doa.nc.gov

Departmant of Administration

Non-Public Education

984-236-0113




North Carolina Home School

Estimated Enroliment by Counties
School Year: 23-24

Alamance 2,235 Franklin 1,696 Pamlico
Alexander 769 Gaston 3,012 Pasquotank
Alleghany 146 Gates 201 Pender
Anson 321 Graham 178 Perquimans
Ashe 516 Granville 798 Person
Avery 218 Greene 201 Pitt
Beaufort 551 Guilford 4,999 Polk

Bertie 103 Halifax 231 Randolph
Bladen 419 Harnett 3,578 Richmond
Brunswick 1,994 Haywood 1,278 Robeson
Buncombe 4,693 Henderson 2,381 Rockingham
Burke 1,650 Hertford 143 Rowan
Cabarrus 4,160 Hoke 1,306 Rutherford
Caldwell 1,385 Hyde 96 Sampson
Camden 156 Iredell 3,985 Scotland
Carteret 1,005 Jackson 601 Stanly
Caswell 425 Johnston 5,120 Stokes
Catawba 2,469 Jones 198 Surry
Chatham 834 Lee 792 Swain
Cherokee 652 Lenoir 744  Transylvania
Chowan 185 Lincoln 1,618 Tyrrell

Clay 127 Macon 860 Union
Cleveland 1,623 Madison 576 Vance
Columbus 549 Martin 315 Wake
Craven 1,398 McDowell 928 Warren
Cumberland 4,613 Mecklenburg 11,580 Washington
Currituck 598 Mitchell 272 Watauga
Dare 502 Montgomery 521 Wayne
Davidson 3,233 Moore 2,339 Wilkes
Davie 1,022 Nash 1,568 Wilson
Duplin 447 New Hanover 2,108 Yadkin
Durham 2,016 Northampton 122 Yancey
Edgecombe 460 Onslow 3,976

Forsyth 5,532 Orange 1,251 Grand Total

160
487
1,142
264
423
2,100
443
2,900
579
1,541
1,891
3177
1,489
428
330
1,674
844
1,533
198
728
66
6,149
411
15,025
171
200
923
1,768
1,757
1,120
729
414

157,642

Note. The numbers of students are estimates based on information submitted by actual
open schools during each school year. ***Home school numbers and enrollment is based on
all data collected between July 1, 2023, and May 31, 2024.

*Reporting statistics are based on data exported in May 2024.

doa.nc.gov

984-236-0113



	Number of Home Schools by Type
	Estimated Enrollment by Counties

