

North Carolina Home Schools Number of Schools by County School Year: 23 – 24

Alamance	1,229	Hertford	82	Vance	255
Alexander	464	Hoke	801	Wake	9,412
Alleghany	81	Hyde	57	Warren	100
Anson	190	Iredell	2,511	Washington	125
Ashe	286	Jackson	385	Watauga	537
Avery	131	Johnston	3,083	Wayne	1,093
Beaufort	326	Jones	126	Wilkes	1,133
Bertie	70	Lee	466	Wilson	719
Bladen	256	Lenoir	457	Yadkin	442
Brunswick	1,234	Lincoln	943	Yancey	294
Buncombe	3,031	Macon	550	,	
Burke	993	Madison	338	Statewide Total:	96,529
Cabarrus	2,493	Martin	195		
Caldwell	861	McDowell	554		
Camden	87	Mecklenburg	7,316		
Carteret	639	Mitchell	178		
Caswell	233	Montgomery	334		
Catawba	1,487	Moore	1,351		
Chatham	464	Nash	967		
Cherokee	399	New Hanover	1,332		
Chowan	102	Northampton	77		
Clay	68	Onslow	2327		
Cleveland	1,021	Orange	780		
Columbus	359	Pamlico	111		
Craven	828	Pasquotank	278		
Cumberland	2,690	Pender	673		
Currituck	380	Perquimans	154		
Dare	305	Person	240		
Davidson	2,013	Pitt	1,270		
Davie	615	Polk	257		
Duplin	250	Randolph	1,831		
Durham	1,154	Richmond	387		
Edgecombe	288	Robeson	990		
Forsyth	3,428	Rockingham	1,178		
Franklin	898	Rowan	1,945		
Gaston	1,792	Rutherford	965		
Gates	105	Sampson	264		
Graham	113	Scotland	209		
Granville	460	Stanly	1,044		
Greene	131	Stokes	490		
Guilford	2,950	Surry	1,001		
Halifax	145	Swain	119		
Harnett	2,138	Transylvania	439		
Haywood	840	Tyrrell	48		
Henderson	1,482	Union	3,743		

North Carolina Home School

Number of Home Schools by Type

School Year: 23 - 24

Independent	45,708	47.4%
Religious	50,821	52.6%
Grand Total	96,529	100.0%

ESTIMATED STATEWIDE ENROLLMENT BY AGE

School Year: 23 - 24

Age	23-24 Estimated Enrollment
6 (1st)	13,490
7 (2nd)	15,806
8 (3rd)	12,929
9 (4th)	13,005
10 (5th)	12,890
11 (6th)	13,297
12 (7th)	13,571
13 (8th)	12,559
14 (9th)	13,977
15 (10th)	14,953
16 (11th)	11,685
17 (12th)	9,480
Total All Ages	157,642

<u>Note</u>. The numbers of students are estimates based on information submitted by actual open schools during each school year. ***Home school numbers and enrollment is based on all data collected between July 1, 2023, and May 31, 2024.

*Reporting statistics are based on data exported in May 2024.

North Carolina Home School

Estimated Enrollment by Counties

School Year: 23-24

				_	
Alamance	2,235	Franklin	1,696	Pamlico	160
Alexander	769	Gaston	3,012	Pasquotank	487
Alleghany	146	Gates	201	Pender	1,142
Anson	321	Graham	178	Perquimans	264
Ashe	516	Granville	798	Person	423
Avery	218	Greene	201	Pitt	2,100
Beaufort	551	Guilford	4,999	Polk	443
Bertie	103	Halifax	231	Randolph	2,900
Bladen	419	Harnett	3,578	Richmond	579
Brunswick	1,994	Haywood	1,278	Robeson	1,541
Buncombe	4,693	Henderson	2,381	Rockingham	1,891
Burke	1,650	Hertford	143	Rowan	3,177
Cabarrus	4,160	Hoke	1,306	Rutherford	1,489
Caldwell	1,385	Hyde	96	Sampson	428
Camden	156	Iredell	3,985	Scotland	330
Carteret	1,005	Jackson	601	Stanly	1,674
Caswell	425	Johnston	5,120	Stokes	844
Catawba	2,469	Jones	198	Surry	1,533
Chatham	834	Lee	792	Swain	198
Cherokee	652	Lenoir	744	Transylvania	728
Chowan	185	Lincoln	1,618	Tyrrell	66
Clay	127	Macon	860	Union	6,149
Cleveland	1,623	Madison	576	Vance	411
Columbus	549	Martin	315	Wake	15,025
Craven	1,398	McDowell	928	Warren	171
Cumberland	4,613	Mecklenburg	11,580	Washington	200
Currituck	598	Mitchell	272	Watauga	923
Dare	502	Montgomery	521	Wayne	1,768
Davidson	3,233	Moore	2,339	Wilkes	1,757
Davie	1,022	Nash	1,568	Wilson	1,120
Duplin	447	New Hanover	2,108	Yadkin	729
Durham	2,016	Northampton	122	Yancey	414
Edgecombe	460	Onslow	3,976	,	
Forsyth	5,532	Orange	1,251	Grand Total	157,642
•	•	J	•		•

<u>Note</u>. The numbers of students are estimates based on information submitted by actual open schools during each school year. ***Home school numbers and enrollment is based on all data collected between July 1, 2023, and May 31, 2024.

*Reporting statistics are based on data exported in May 2024.